BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

C.M No._____ of 2024

IN

Service Appeal No. 168/2018

MUHAMMAD HANIF VS POLICE DEPTT:

APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING / ACCELERATION OF THE CAPTIONED SERVICE APPEAL

Respectfully Sheweth:

- 1. That, the above titled Service Appeal is pending adjudication before this Hon'ble Tribunal and is fixed for 13/05/2024.
 - 2. That the appellant filed the title appeal for his inclusion in the List "E" being senior to private respondents.
 - 3. That valuable rights of the applicant is involved in the above appeal, hence the same is liable to be heard on an earlier date.
 - 4. That the interest of justice demands that such like matter be heard as early as possible to meet the ends of justice and also to meet the principles of access to justice.
 - 5. That the petitioner being sanguine about the success of his case, is requested before this Honourable Tribunal for fixation of an early date of hearing in the instant appeal.
- 6. That there is no legal bar on acceptance of this application.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this application, the above titled Contempt of Court Petition may kindly be fixed within week to meet the ends of Justice.

Applicant / Petitioner

Through:

Noor Muhammad Khattak Advocate, Supreme Court

THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

Judicial Branch

Form "A"

To be filled by the counsel

			No 169/7	010					
Case No.	Service Appeal No. 168/2018								
Case Title	MUHAMMAD HANIF VS POLICE DEPTT:								
Date of									
Institution	:							 	
Bench	SB		DB					 	
Case Status	Frésh		Pending					 	
Stage	Notice		Motion			PAN		 	
Urgency to	That the appellant filed the title appeal for his inclusion in the List "E" being senior to private respondents. That								
be clearly	valuable rights of the applicant is involved in the above appeal, hence the same is liable to be heard on an earlier								
stated	date. That the interest of justice demands that such like matter be heard as early as possible to meet the ends of justice and also to meet the principles of access to justice.								
Nature of the relief sought	That the matter pertains to urgent nature.								
Next date of hearing	13/05/2024								
Alleged Target Date	Within Week								
Counsel for	Petitioner		Responde	ent		In Pers	on		

Signature of sounsel/Party

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

Form "B"

Inst:

Khyber Pakhtukhwa Service Traunaj Diary No. 11427 _-P/2024

Early Hearing No:- _____ In case Service Appeal No:- **168**-P/2018

MUHAMMAD HANIF VS POLICE DEPTT:

Presented by <u>Noor Muhammad Khattak, Advocate Supreme</u> <u>Court of Pakistan</u> on behalf of <u>Petitioner/Appellant</u>, entered in the relevant register.

Put up alongwith main case_____

REGISTRAR

Last date fixed	
Reasons(s) for last adjournment, if any by the Branch Incharge	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date(s) fixed in the similar matter by the Branch Incharge	
Available dates readers/Assistant Registrar Branch	

Assistant Registrar

REGISTRAR